503637309 01/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3683941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY ROBERT MAY	01/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPIN MASTER INC.	
Street Address:	5880 WEST JEFFERSON BOULEVARD	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14988836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-363-2775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: MILLMAN IP INC. Address Line 1: 401 BAY ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1220, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI-357
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LACROIX
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Lacroix/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPI-312 Executed Assignment - May to SPI#page1.tif source=SPI-312 Executed Assignment - May to SPI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0742 503637309

MIP File no: SPI-312

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Timothy Robert May, whose full post office address is 214 % South Hamilton Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90211, USA, am an inventor of the invention entitled METHODS AND SYSTEM RELATING TO PHYSICAL CONSTRUCTIONS AND VIRTUAL REPRESENTATIONS which is described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/100,411 filed January 6, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, **Spin Master Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the United States, having a principal office or place of business at **5880 West Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90016, USA**, is desirous of acquiring from me all my right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Timothy Robert May, by these presents confirm that I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, my full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and my entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for

PATENT REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0743 said inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 15 day of January 2015, at 2015, at United States.

Timothy Robert May

RECORDED: 01/06/2016

PATENT

REEL: 037422 FRAME: 0744